		04 00 00	204			
FORM PTO-1595	RE	01-26-20	JU1	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
	0			Patent and Trademark Office		
1 Name of conveying partyline):			18112 18111 2811 1881	ttached original documents or copy thereof. Idress of receiving party(ies):		
Louis Carlos	s Dias	1015949	90 Name:	The Procter & Gamble Company		
	rles Dunbar	c . 11				
	,	8.01	internal Ad	dress: Attention: General Counsel		
Additional name(s) of	f conveying party(ies) attach	ed: □ Yes ⊠No	Winton Hill Technical Center 6090 Center Hill Avenue Chacinnati 6H 49024			
3.Nature of convey	vance:					
⊠ Assignment	☐ Merger					
☐ Security Agree	ement 🛭 Change of nan	ne	Additional	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		
□ Other				JAN 8 2000		
Execution Date: Fe	ebruary 4, 1998					
4.Application numb	per(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document	is being filed together wit	h a new application, th	ne execution dat	te of the application is:		
A. Patent Applic Date Filed: Ju P&G Case: C			B. Patent	No(s).		
	Ad	dditional numbers atta	ched? □ Yes	⊠ No		
5.Name and addre	ess of party to whom corre			of applications and patents involved: [1]		
	ent should be mailed:					
Name: Stephen T			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00			
	THE PROCTER & GAME	i	□ Enclosed			
		<u>,</u>		zed to be charged to deposit account		
	Sharon Woods Technical					
Street Address:	11511 Reed Hartman H		8. Deposit accor	unt number:		
<u> </u>	Cincinnati, OH 45241		·	3-248 <u>0</u>		
			<u>10</u>	<u>1-2-1-0-0</u>		
		DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9.Statement and s	signature. ny knowledge and belief,	the foregoing informa	tion is true and d	correct and any attached copy is a true		
conv of the original	inal document.	1500	31,00	Date		
Stephen T. Murph Name of Person S	Signing	Signature	including cover	sheet, attachments, and documents: [4]		
		lotal number of pages				
CMB No. 0861-0)022 (exp. 4/94)					
	au ada 200 a 4000 aan 4000 aan 500 a 600 a 6		t detach this portic	on .		
Mail documents to I	be recorded with required co	over sheet information to:				
191011 0030111	Assistant Commission	er for Patents				
	Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 202	31	age about 30 mini	utes per document to be recorded, including time for		

Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this review is reviewed to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503

01/25/2001 DNGUYEN 00000117 162480 0933168

01 FC:581

40.00 CH

P&G CM1440/VJ

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we,

DIAS, Louis Carlos Brooklands Farm House Weybridge KT13 8UY GB DUNBAR, James Charles Hidden House, Ellesmere Road Weybridge Surrey KT130 HW

PRATT, Dominic 289 Kings Road, Kingson Upon Thames Surrey KT2 5JJ GB

respectively, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled:

"HAIR COLORING COMPOSITIONS"

Attorney's Docket following dates:	CM1440/VJ	executed	by us,	respectively,	on	the
	, 199				199	•
	, 199				199)

and Serial No. 09/331,682, filed the 23^{rd} day of 5 une, 1999 (the hereinafter named assignee being hereby authorized to insert Case Number, Serial Number and filing date when ascertained):

AND WHEREAS, The Procter & Gamble Company, a corporation of The State of Ohio, having a place of business at Cincinnati, Ohio 45202, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and Letters Patent in any and all foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said patent application under international conventions, in and to the said invention as set forth in said patent application, and in and to all patents of the United States and in any and all foreign countries which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made. The said entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in said The Procter & Gamble Company. We further agree upon request, without additional

compensation but at no expense to us, to execute or assent to foreign applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights hereby transferred in The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

AND we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

Jons Carles V. DIAS, Louis Carlos

PRATT, Dominic

DUNBAR, James Charles

Legalization Required

On this Hh day of the labore me personally appeared DIAS, Louis Carlos, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes they in set forth.

Notary GILES R. SHEDDEN

My faculty endures for so long as I practice

Notary Public 8 SHEET ST. WINDSOR ENGLAND SL4 1BD TEL. 01753 851591

)SS

On this day of the large of the personally appeared DUNBAR, James Charles, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary

GILES R. SHEDDEN Notary Public 8 SHEET ST. WINDSOR ENGLAND SL4 1BO TEL. 01753 851591

My faculty endure: for so long as I prace

)ss
On this that day of figure 1948 before me personally appeared PRATT, Dominic, to me known to be the person named in and we executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he execute the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
Notary My faculty endures for SHEET ST. WINDSOF SO long as I practice Notary Public 8 SHEET ST. WINDSOF ENGLAND SL4 1BD TEL. 01753 851591
On this day of 19 before me personally appeared , to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same fo the uses and purposes therein set forth.
Notary
) } }
On this day of 19 before me personally appeared , to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
Notary

RECORDED: 01/08/2001